Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Kenneth George Packer				08/24/2005	
Matthew Key				08/23/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	The BOC Group plc				
Street Address: C	Chertsey Road				
City:	Windlesham, Surrey				
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code: G	GU20 6HJ				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1051		10516	Number 5963		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (908)771-6159 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 9087716469 Email: betty.lee@boc.com					
Correspondent Name: Ira Lee Zebrak					
Address Line 1: The BOC Group, Inc.					
Address Line 2: 575 Mountain Avenue					
Address Line 4: Murray Hill, NEW JERSEY 07974					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			M02B133		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Betty Lee		
Total Attachments: 2 source=M02B133_Packer assignment#page1.tif source=M02B133_Key assignment#page1.tif PATENT					

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Kenneth George Packer a citizen of the United Kingdom residing at 3 Mayfeild Place, Eastbourne, East Sussex BN22 8XJ and Matthew Key a citizen of the United Kingdom 12 Pembroke Court, 15 New Church Road, Hove, East Sussex, BN3 4AB, United Kingdom, do hereby sell and assign to The BOC Group plc, an English Company of Chertsey Road, Windlesham, Surrey GU20 6HJ, England, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in our improvement in VACUUM GAUGE for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 10/516,963, filing date December 3, 2004; and, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divi sional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce in the United States proper protection for said improvement.

Date

Assignor

21 AUCOST 2005

Kenneth George Packer

Witnessed By:

At:

At: Flash C DDARNO

Matthew Key

PATENT REEL: 018476 FRAME: 0664

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Kenneth George Packer a citizen of the United Kingdom residing at 3 Mayfeild Place, Eastbourne, East Sussex BN22 8XJ and Matthew Key a citizen of the United Kingdom 12 Pembroke Court, 15 New Church Road, Hove, East Sussex, BN3 4AB, United Kingdom, do hereby sell and assign to **The BOC Group plc**, an English Company of Chertsey Road, Windlesham, Surrey GU20 6HJ, England, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in our improvement in **VACUUM GAUGE** for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as **Serial No. 10/516,963**, filing date **December 3, 2004**; and, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divi sional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce in the United States proper protection for said improvement.

<u>Date</u>

Assignor

Witnessed By:

Kenneth George Packer

At:

23rd Aucust 2005

Matthew Kev

N. Utoto

N. HUTTON

At: BOC EDWARDS, EAST BOURNE,

BN22 9BA, UK

PATENT REEL: 018476 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 11/03/2006